TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364912

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Nail Tech Supply, Inc.		10/23/2015	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nail Alliance, LLC		
Street Address:	6840 North Oak Trafficway		
City:	Gladstone		
State/Country:	State/Country: MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64118		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4511132	RC RED CARPET MANICURE		
Registration Number:	3750701	HAND & NAIL HARMONY		
Registration Number:	4013304	HAND & NAIL HARMONY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3053583309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-358-5001

Email: Trademarks@FeldmanGale.com

Correspondent Name: FELDMAN GALE, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD Address Line 2: ONE BISCAYNE TOWER, 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1499. NAIL ALLIANCE ASSIG		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gari-Dawn Tingler		
SIGNATURE:	/Gari-Dawn Tingler/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Nail Tech Supply to Nail Alliance LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Nail Tech Supply to Nail Alliance LLC#page2.tif

source=Assignment from Nail Tech Supply to Nail Alliance LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment from Nail Tech Supply to Nail Alliance LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the day of day of _______, 2015, (the "Effective Date"), by and between Nail Tech Supply, Inc., a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business located at 6840 North Oak Trafficway, Gladstone, Missouri 64118, United States of America ("Assignor"), and Nail Alliance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business located at 6840 North Oak Trafficway, Gladstone, Missouri 64118, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registration included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any and all documents reasonably necessary at any time now or in the future to effect and/or perfect this Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective date first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

Nail Tech Supply, Inc.

Name: GAML-GAWN TINGLEK
Title: PUTS 100 LT

STATE OF MISSIOURI)	
COUNTY OF CLAY	
On this 1340 day of 1540 day of 1540 day of 1540 and for said state, personally appeared to executed the within Trademark Assignm same for the purposes therein stated,	20 b, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in AND WWW MARKOWN to me to be the person when the she executed the Mary Public Wally Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Buy Bu
My commission expires:	MARY BOYD Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri, Clay County Commission # 13498919
	My Commission Expires Jun 30, 2017

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Gurrent-Owner	Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	S(alus	Country
RED CARPET	Nall Tech Supply, Inc.	85/382,589	7 <i>12712</i> 011	4,51 t, 132	4/8/2014	Registered	US
HAND & NAIL HARMONY (Standard Character Mark)	Nell Tech Supply, Inc.	77/978,458	10/2/2008	3,780,701	2/18/2010	Registered	μs
HAND & NAIL HARMONY (Standard Cheracter Mark)	Nail Tech Supply, Inc.	77/982,124	10/2/2006	4,013,204	8/18/2011	Registered	US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005683 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 12/08/2015